



## Declaration of compliance for plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

We, Brouwland, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium, hereby declare that our product:

### **017.618.30 - Bucket white 30 l with lid**

Is **in compliance with** the statutory provisions of the Plastic Materials **Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011**, **Regulation (EU) No.1935/2004**, and **Regulation (EU) No. 2023/2006** (as amended at the date of creation).

The overall chemical migration, as well as the specific chemical migrations, fall below the statutory threshold values when used in line with the specifications. The test was conducted in line with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 (Appendix V). The materials and raw materials deployed are in compliance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, as well as the Regulation on Articles of Daily Use. The test results of (overall)migration are available on request.

- The following materials are used in the above-mentioned product subject to a restriction and/or in line with a particular specification:  
**None**
- Specification regarding the intended purpose or restrictions:
- Type/types of food which are supposed to come into contact with the material:  
**Any types of food may come into contact with the product.**
- Type/types of food which are NOT supposed to come into contact with the material:  
**No restrictions**
- Duration of treatment and storage and temperature at which the item will be treated and stored when coming into contact with the food:  
**Contact of long duration, over 24 hours, at room temperature, or heating to 70 °C for up to two hours or heating to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes**
- The ratio of the surface coming into contact with the food to the volume based on which the conformity of the material or item has been ascertained:  
**6 dm<sup>2</sup>/kg food**

No functional plastic barrier is used. No dual-use additive is used in the product.

The compliance test was conducted in accordance with the rules of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011. Accordingly, the product fulfils the requirements when observing the conditions specified in regard to coming into contact with food.

Validity: Until revocation through the declaration of conformity being re-issued

Version 2 – 24/09/2019

Signed and dated, Beverlo, 24/09/2019

Nadja Balis  
Quality Assistant

---

**Brouwland**

Korpelsesteenweg 86 • B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium  
Tel. +32 11 40 14 08 • Fax. +32 11 89 03 09  
contact@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com